
 

 

CANADA  

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL 

SUPERIOR COURT 
(Class Actions) 

  
NO: 500-06-001223-235 MARGARET SAKHRANI 

Petitioner 

v. 

L'ORÉAL CANADA INC. 
and 
L'ORÉAL USA INC. 
and 
L'ORÉAL USA PRODUCTS INC. 
and 
STRENGTH OF NATURE, LLC 
and 
GODREJ DISTRIBUTORS CANADA LTD. 
and 
SOFT SHEEN-CARSON LLC 
and 
NAMASTE LABORATORIES, L.L.C. 
and 
DABUR USA INC. 
and 
DABUR INTERNATIONAL LTD. 
 

Respondents 

 

NOTICE OF DECLARATION OF THE ATTORNEYS OF RESPONDENT GODREJ 
DISTRIBUTORS CANADA LTD. TO CEASE REPRESENTING THE RESPONDENT 

GODREJ DISTRIBUTORS CANADA LTD.  
(Art. 194 al. 1 C.C.P.) 

 

TO:  Clerk of the Superior Court  
Courthouse 
1 Notre-Dame East Street 
Montréal, Québec  H2Y 1B6 

  



- 2 - 
 

 

 Mtre. Bogdan-Alexandru Dobrota 
adobrota@woods.qc.ca  
Mtre. Laurence Ste-Marie 
lstemarie@woods.qc.ca  
Mtre. Ioana Jurca 
ijurca@woods.qc.ca  
WOODS LLP 
2000 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1700 
Montréal, Québec  H3A 3H3 

  

 Mtre. Joel Rochon 
jrochon@rochongenova.com   
Mtre. Golnaz Nayerahmadi 
gnayerahmadi@rochongenova.com  
Mtre. Sarah Fiddes 
sfiddes@rochongenova.com   
ROCHON GENOVA LLP 
900-121 Richmond St. W. 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 2K1 
 
Lawyers for the Petitioner 

  

 Mtre. Karine Joizil 
kjoizil@mccarthy.ca  
Mtre. Gabrielle Baracat 
gbaracat@mccarthy.ca  
MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L. 
1000 de la Gauchetière Street West, Suite 2500 
Montréal, Québec  H3B 0A2 
 
Lawyers for the the Respondents L'Oréal Canada Inc., 
L'Oréal USA Inc., L'Oréal USA Products Inc. and Soft 
Sheen-Carson LLC 
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 Mtre. Pascale Dionne-Bourassa 
bourassap@bennettjones.com  
Mtre. Cheryl M. Woodin 
woodinc@bennettjones.com  
Mtre. Francesca Taddeo 
taddeof@bennettjones.com  
Mtre. Alexander Payne 
paynea@bennettjones.com  
BENNETT JONES S.E.N.C.R.L., S.R.L. 
900 de Maisonneuve Boulevard W., Suite 1800 
Montréal, Québec  H3A 0A8 
 
Lawyers for the the Respondents Namaste Laboratories, 
L.L.C., Dabur USA Inc., Dabur International Ltd. 

 

TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned attorneys wish to cease representing the 
Respondent Godrej Distributors Canada Ltd. in the present file as of now.  

 

DO GOVERN YOURSELVES ACCORDINGLY. 

 

 MONTRÉAL,  February 16, 2024 

 TORYS LAW FIRM LLP 
Attorneys for the Respondents 
STRENGTH OF NATURE, LLC 
GODREJ DISTRIBUTORS CANADA LTD. 
Mtre William McNamara 
wmcnamara@torys.com  
Tel.: 514.868.5622 
Mtre Karl Boulanger 
kboulanger@torys.com  
Tel.: 514.868.5621 
1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2880 
Montréal, Québec  H3B 4R4 
Fax: 514.868.5700 
notifications-mtl@torys.com  
Permanent Code: BS-2554 
Our Reference: 43662-0001 
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NO: 500-06-001223-235 

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL 

SUPERIOR COURT 
(Class Actions) 

MARGARET SAKHRANI 
Petitioner 

v. 
L'ORÉAL CANADA INC. 
and 
L'ORÉAL USA INC. 
and 
L'ORÉAL USA PRODUCTS INC. 
and 
STRENGTH OF NATURE, LLC 
and 
GODREJ DISTRIBUTORS CANADA LTD. 
and 
SOFT SHEEN-CARSON LLC 
and 
NAMASTE LABORATORIES, L.L.C. 
and 
DABUR USA INC. 
and 
DABUR INTERNATIONAL LTD. 

Respondents 

NOTICE OF DECLARATION OF THE ATTORNEYS OF 
RESPONDENT GODREJ DISTRIBUTORS CANADA LTD. 

TO CEASE REPRESENTING THE RESPONDENT GODREJ 
DISTRIBUTORS CANADA LTD.  

COPY 

Mtre William McNamara 
wmcnamara@torys.com 
TORYS LAW FIRM LLP 

1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2880 
Montréal, QC  H3B 4R4 

Tel.: 514.868.5622 
Fax: 514.868.5700 

notifications-mtl@torys.com 
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